

**AMENDMENT TO THE INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN ALBANY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND ELLEN HOKE**

AMENDMENT #1

The Independent Contractor Services Agreement for special education staffing needs between Albany Unified School District and Ellen HokeCorp. shall be amended as follows:

Original Master Contract approved at June 22, 2021 Board Meeting for amount not to exceed:	\$8,000.00
--	------------

Total for Amendment #1 approve August 16, 2022 price increase of :	\$8,000.00
--	------------

Revised Contract Amount including this Amendment:	\$16,000.00
---	-------------

CONTRACTOR:

Ellen Hoke Corp.

By:

Its: _____

Date: _____

DISTRICT:

Albany Unified School District

By:

Its: Senior Director of Special Education

Date: